

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 930/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in CMA No. 438/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.GEETHAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

It is stated that an amount of Rs. 50,000/- being no fault  
liability has already been paid.

There shall be interim stay of the High Court's order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master