

hITEM NO.38  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2880/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in CMA No.  
438/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT  
HYDERABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.GEETHAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report on default)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let notice be issued to respondent no.5 on the fresh  
address furnished by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar